

ASX RELEASE

14 May 2019

TIGERS REALM COAL ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AUDIO WEBCAST DETAILS

Tigers Realm Coal Limited is pleased to advise that its Annual General Meeting scheduled for 3pm today, Tuesday 14 May, will be audio webcast simultaneously. The audio webcast may be viewed by clicking the icon, which will appear from today on the Home page of our website <u>www.tigersrealmcoal.com</u>.

The AGM will be held at the Rendezvous Hotel, The President's Room, Level 1, 328 Flinders Street, Melbourne.

For further information, contact:

David Forsyth, Company Secretary +61 3 8644 1300

About Tigers Realm Coal Limited (ASX: TIG)

Tigers Realm Coal Limited ("TIG", "Tigers Realm Coal" or "the Company") is an Australian listed resources company. The Company's vision is to build a global coking coal company by rapidly advancing its projects through resource delineation, feasibility studies and mine development to establish sustainably successful operations.